BILL NO. _____

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING DOUGLAS SHORT TO BE A CITY REPRESENTATIVE ON THE UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI EXTENSION COUNCIL.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Sections 262.550-262.623 RSMo, the Mayor of the City of Independence, Missouri has the authority to appoint a representative to the University of Missouri Extension Council; and,

WHEREAS, a vacancy has been created due to a resignation; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it advisable to affirm the Mayor's appointment of Douglas Short to the position of City Representative; and,

WHEREAS, said individual is duly qualified to so serve, according to the Charter and ordinances of this City;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> That the City Council of the City of Independence, Missouri, hereby appoints the following individual to the University of Missouri Extension Council, to serve without compensation for the indicated term or until duly succeeded by another person properly appointed and qualified:

Name	Address	Term Expiration
Douglas Short	19604 E. 12 th St. Ct. N., 64056	03/01/2024

PASSED THIS _____DAY OF _____ THE CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI.

_____, 2023, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF

Presiding Officer of the City Council of the City of Independence, Missouri

ATTEST:

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

City Counselor

REVIEWED BY:

City Manager